The SMT15E series are non-isolated dc-dc converters packaged in
a surface-mount footprint giving designers a cost effective
solution for conversion from either a 3.3 Vdc or 5 Vdc input to
output voltages of 0.8 Vdc and 3.63 Vdc.  The SMT15E offers a
range of fixed outputs (and one wide trim output unit) at an
industry leading 15 A which allows maximum design flexibility and
a pathway for future upgrades.  Local voltage conversion by the
SMT15E series from existing 3.3 Vdc or 5 Vdc system voltages

54.45 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 0.8-3.63 Vdc 0 A 15 A 95% (4) ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT15E-05W3V3J
S M T 1 5 E - 0 5 W 3 V 3 - T J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SMT = Surface Mount
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
Type of Output
S = Single
W = Wide
Output Voltage
0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc
Performance
E = Enhanced Performace
Input Voltage
05 = 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the SMT15E-05W3V3J.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc.  When the SMT15E-05W3V3J converter
leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default voltage of 3.3 V.
• When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.6 Vdc
• When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc
Output Voltage Adjustment of the SMT15E-05W3V3J Series
Packaging Options )  5(
No ‘-T’ Suffix = Pb-free RoHS 6/6 compliant
parts in trays e.g SMT15E-05W3V3J
-TJ = Pb-free RoHS 6/6 compliant part in Tape
and Reel e.g SMT15E-05W3V3-TJ
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev.06.26.07
SMT15E_05
4 of 4
Emerson Network Power and the Emerson
Network Power logo are trademarks and
service marks of Emerson Electric Co.
©2007 Emerson Electric Co.
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling
business-critical continuity.
EmersonNetworkPower. com
AC Power
Connectivity
DC Power
Embedded Power
Inbound Power
Integrated Cabinet Solutions
Outside Plant
Precision Cooling
Site Monitoring and Services
Americas
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
USA
Telephone: +1 760 930 4600
Facsimile: +1 760 930 0698
Europe (UK)
Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX
United Kingdom
Telephone: +44 (0) 1384 842 211
Facsimile: +44 (0) 1384 843 355
Asia (HK)
16th - 17th Floors, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Telephone: +852 2176 3333